exposed to on a 'look through' basis in respect of collective investment schemes denominated in sterling. The trading
subsidiaries enter into derivatives to hedge currency exposure, including exposures on a 'look through' basis. The open
derivatives held by the trading subsidiaries at the year end to hedge currency exposures are detailed in note 32.

2023

£000 £000

The largest currency exposures, before the mitigating effect of derivatives, with reference to net assets/liabilities are shown
below, representing effective diversification of resources:

67,554

2024

Aus $ 61,822

Can $ 81,992 Can $

USD $ 13,691

Aus $ 57,248

Euro 70,724

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
50 Financial risk and insurance disclosures in respect of trading subsidiaries (continued)

(d) Currency risk (continued)

185

USD $ 11,652

The forward foreign currency risk arising on translation of these foreign operations is hedged by the derivatives which are
detailed in note 32. The trading subsidiaries have designated certain derivatives as a hedge of their net investments in
Canada and Australia, which have Canadian and Australian dollars respectively as their functional currency.

Euro 52,558

HKD $HKD $ 36

income/(expenditure) (decrease) in funds

Variable Change in 2024 2023 2024

variable £000 £000 £000

Interest rate risk -100 basis points 4,012 814 (129)

+100 basis points (3,594) 906 109

Equity price risk +/- 10% 26,032 25,522  -

Currency risk -10% 5,398 4,065 17,649

+10% (4,417) (3,326) (14,440)

   BENEFACT TRUST LIMITED 132

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
50 Financial risk and insurance disclosures in respect of trading subsidiaries (continued)

(f) Market risk sensitivity analysis (continued)

change in net income/(expenditure) is stated net of tax at the standard rate applicable in each of the territories in which
the trading subsidiaries operate.

- the value of fixed income investments will vary inversely with changes in interest rates, and all territories experience the
same interest rate movement;

The following assumptions have been made in preparing the above sensitivity analysis: